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AUCKLAND DISTRICT—continued. AUCKLAND DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1901. 1902.

Waipa County—continued.
Mandeno, W. H., Oaklands, Te Awamutu ...
Marshall, Vincent, Ohaupo
Martyn, Mrs. A. L , Ohaupo
May, John, Lake Farm, Ngaroto
McCabe, Eugene, Ngaroto
McCardle, W. W., Pirongia
McDonald, James, Tuhikaramea
McKinnon, Donald, Pirongia
McKnight, S., Hamilton
McMiken, J. and T., Tuhikaramea
Melville, J. D., Hamilton
Menghini, M., Ohaupo
Moffatt, John, Whatawhata
Morrish, J. F., Ohaupo
Nicholson, R. H., Carlton, Ngaruawahia ...
Norrish, Richard, Ohaupo
O'Connor Brothers, The Pines, Te Awamutu
Penniket, J. G., Ohaupo
Percy, C. W., Wai Valley Farm, Cambridge
Potts, J. T., Ngaroto
Radford, O, Hamilton
Raynes, James, Tamahere
Reid, S., Tuhikaramea
Reynolds, R., Cambridge
Rhodes, H., Paterangi
Rice, Peter, Pirongia
Richdale, H., Paterangi
Robinson, Thomas, Cambridge_
Rosborough, Thomas, Harapipi
Ryburn, James, Paterangi
Sager, Haworth, Te Kowhai
Scott, W. C, Paterangi
Shepherd, E. O, Woodside, Hamilton
Sing, F., Paterangi
Storer, C. E , Pukerimu
Storey, C. J., Woodstock, Te Awamutu
Taylor, W., Green Hill, Te Awamutu
Teddy, Jno., Ohaupo
Thompson, W. J.,Te Awamutu
Tierney, Michael, Te Awamutu
Totty, George, Paterangi
Vickers, C. B, Frosterly Farm, Tuhikaramea
Vosper, William, Dengley Dell, Cambridge...
Wallace, A., Te Awamutu
Walter, Thomas, The Lake, Hamilton
Wathen, James, Hamilton
Way, G., The Narrows, Tamahere
Webb, J. H., Paterangi
Wheeler, A. B., Tuhikaramea
Williamson Brothers, Rukuhia, Hamilton ...
Wyman, W. H.. Te Kowhai, Ngaruawahia ..

225
200
25
16
22

12
500
291

9
206

30
102
46

445

600
36
20

333
447

98
100
394

95
285
600

66

190
Nil
Nil

31
19
91
87
40

Nil
535
368

24
192
50

114
65

550
592

Nil
47

Nil
392
736
500
205
344

96
194
500
135
206

10
97

Nil
200
827
871

51
20
51

224
165
577
20
50
49

400
Nil
Nil
3538
Nil

7
130
151
253
669
795

10
71
21

119
676

61
28
10

240
7464

151

37,397 34,011

PIAKO COUNTY
(In Waikato Subdivision).

Aitken, W., Kereone Station, Morrinsville ...
Allen, W. S., Annandale, Piako
Auckland Agricl. Co., Okoroire, Matamata ...
Auckland Agricl. Co.,Paeroa, Matamata ...
Auckland Agricl. Co., Paparamu, Matamata
Auckland Agricl. Co., Waitoa, Matamata ...
Bank of N.Z. Est. Co., Lockerbie
Bank of N.Z. Est. Co., Matamata
Bank of N. Z.Est. Co. Richmond, Matamata
Barr, Mathew, The Bon Falls, Hunuera ...
Bates, William, Hinuera
Bell, Alexander, Morrinsville
Bell, James,Kiwitahi
Bellamy, Thomas, Ngutungumanga, Waihou
Bellany, Samuel, Waihou
Bemrose, M., Manawaru
Brown, J. S., Hinuera
Browning, F. W., Avoca, Hamilton
Brunskill, W. S., Woodford, Cambridge ...
Buckland and Buckland, Ratanui, Cambridge
Burnett, F. W., Walton
Callaghan, L., Okoroire
Campbell, D., Wangaitui, Walton
Casey, D., Rangiatea, Waihou
Chepmell, William, Kiwitahi
Cochrane, J. A., Orongomairoa, Waihou ...
Cole, F., Morrinsville

4184
960

26729
2076
3107

20560
17636
31719
8852

607
72

1995
182

4072
1092

26118
2049
4721

16389
13922
34893
12666

496
59

4339
1845
240

20
800
788

50
148

1878
1646
220
451
140
391
200
906

997
1371

179
93

936
1093
200
490

354

994

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1901. 1902.

Piako County—continued.
Cox, H. F., Shaftesbury
Death Bros., Horahora, Cambridge
Douglas, E., Matamata or Rotorua
Eyre, George, Tauwhare
Eyre, ThomaB, Walton
Franklin, A., Gordon
Freeman, Thomas, Lichfield
Gibson, J. (butcher), Manawaru
Gray, E. H., Maungatapu, Morrinsville
Gregory, C. A., Waihou
Gubbins, Mrs. K. F., Kiwitahi
Heany, William, Mungahou, Hinuera
Herries, W. H., Shaftesbury
Hine, A. R., Woodstock, Cambridge
Hosking, J.T., Tapapa, Tirau
Huhse and Porter, Cambridge
Larney, Mrs. M., Lawreston, Morrinsville ...
Larney, N. A., Te Kahia, Morrinsville
Latimer, John, Waharoa
Main, William, Tirau
Marshall, F. J., Morrinsville
McDonald, James,Pakarau, Morrinsville ...
McDonald, Thomas, Pakarau, Morrinsville ...
McMillan, W. and T., Cambridge
McNicol, James, Waiorongomai
Morgan, W. C, Cambridge
Morrison, Archibald, Te Aroha
Murray, E. D., Otterburn, Walton
N.Z. L. & M.A. Co. (Ld.), Gorton, Cambridge
N.Z.L. & M.A. Co. (Ld.), Lansdowne, Walton
N.Z.Thames Valley Land Co. (Ld.), Lichfield
O'DriBcoll, C, Waihou
Orr, A., Morrinsville
Pevreal, William, Elderbank, Waihou
Ring, W. C, Mangawhara, Hinuera
Roberts, W. A., Te Aroha
Shaw Brothers, Glenburn, Tauwhare
Stark, Richard, Walton
Tarrant and Strawbridge, Cambridge
Taylor, James, Te Ano, Cambridge
Thomson, W., Shaftesbury
Wallis, Joseph, The Pah, Cambridge
Williams, Mrs. W. L. C, Waihou
Wilson, J. L., Mangawhara, Hinuera
Wood, John,Woodville Park, Te Aroha ...

14
3620

289
446
386
300

65
695
450
162
172
851
800

99

297
2800

37
385

50
92

394
80

1054
212
508

1910
4056

11758
200

2414
20
93
90

696
198
224

1830
400
110

1399
2532

10

223
2984
Nil
380

Nil
95
39

Nil
283

3400
100
172
899
Nil
Nil
190
273

2090
42

378
218

11
80

510
90

1118
488
622

2700
4197

12283
550

1850
82

9
Nil
735
498
Nil
2675
1700

84
1480
2448

76
170,519 176,591

WEST TAUPO AND KAWHIA
COUNTIES

(In Taupo Subdivision).
Bayly, Brothers, Urenui
Black Brothers, Awakino
Briscoe, R. D., Awakino
Buckle, W. and I., Mahoenui
Coffin, Wm., Kakepuku, Pirongia
Davis, J. C, Waitomo, Otorohanga
Elliott and Bayley, Waitara
Elliot, J. B., Awakino
Ellis, J. W., c/o E. Pascoe, Paemako
Ellis, J.W., Puketarata, Otorohanga
Emery, Wm., Otorohanga
Eruini Paranihi, Tokaanu
George and King, Awakino
Gibbon, Nicholas, Mahoenui . .
Given, Richard, Ruapuke, Aotea
Goodfellow, Thos., Kawhia
Gorrie, M., Te Mania, Kihikihi
Gower, William, Patea (near New Plymouth)
Grace, J. E., Tokaanu
Grice,James, Waimanu, Kihikihi, c/o C. Storey
Hapeta, Heta, Tokaanu
Haare Waaka, Tokaanu
Hemoa, Watea, Tokaanu
Hetit, John, Te Kuiti
Hira te Akau, Poaru, Tokaanu
Hori Tamiwhana, Tokaanu
Hughes, W. T., Pirongia, Kakepuku
Hunt, N. I., Paemako
Irvine, W., Paemako
Karanga Tamaki, Atiamuri
Katipa te Awarahi, Kakepuku
Kay, W. G., Kihikihi

545
183
667
334

3850
245

2757
1100

100
690
243
174

Nil
148
592
273
400
156

2500
246
Nil
Nil
152

Nil
1003

158
Nil
1419
877
Nil
1780
1731
406
600
Nil
620
370

Nil
224

1860
50

Nil
377

Nil

759
1691
1096
1643
400
560
170
300
155
558

840
96

378
10
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